Kira M. Slawson (7081) Brett A. Anderson (11809) Stanley K. Stoll (A3960) BLACKBURN & STOLL, L.C. 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: 801-521-7900

Fax: 801-521-7965

Attorneys for All West Communications, Inc.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Interconnection Agreement between All West Communications, Inc. and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC as successor to Cingular Wireless, LLC

Docket No. 12-2180-

NOTICE OF FILING OF AMENDMENT TO THE INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT

All West Communications, Inc. ("All West"), by and through its attorneys of record, hereby files the attached Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between All West Communications, Inc. and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC as successor in interest to Cingular Wireless, LLC ("AT&T") dated May 1, 2006 (the "Interconnection Agreement").

The Amendment amends the Interconnection Agreement and implements bill and keep compensation for the exchange of all IntraMTA traffic, as required by the Federal Communications Commission's Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rule Making released on November 18, 2011, and Order on Reconsideration released on December 23, 2011.

DATED this 17th day of August, 2012.

BLACKBURN & STOLL, L.C.

G. 1 T. G. 11

Stanley K. Stoll Kira M. Slawson Brett N. Anderson

Attorneys for All West Communications, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing of Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement was sent to the following individuals by mailing a copy thereof via email, this 17th day of August, 2012:

Justin Jetter Assistant Attorney General Division of Public Utilities <u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>

Paul Proctor
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Consumer Services
pproctor@utah.gov

Sheila M. Paananen New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC and its Commercial Mobile Radio Service operating affiliates d/b/a AT&T Mobility sp1484@att.com

Kira M. Slawson